

RAJESH SHETH Resolution Professional

In the matter of Karkinos Healthcare Private Limited

IBBI Registration no. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-NO1021/2020-21/13298

AFA Number: AA2/13298/02/061224/203082 dated 07.12.2023 valid up to 06.12.2024

Communications Email Address: ipkarkinos@gmail.com

Process specific Correspondence Address: C/o Rajesh Sureshchandra Sheth, Interim Resolution Professional of Karkinos Healthcare Private Limited, BDO Restructuring Advisory LLP, Level 9, The Ruby,

North-West Wing, Senapati Bapat Road, Dadar (W), Mumbai 400028, Maharashtra, India

IBBI Registered Address: B-55, Shatdal society, 7th Floor, Azad Lane, off S.V. Road, Andheri West, Near

shoppers Stop, Mumbai City, Maharashtra ,400058

STRICTLY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

FINAL LIST OF PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS FOR KARKINOS HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED AS PER REGULATION 36A (12) OF THE CIRP REGULATIONS

The Resolution Professional ("RP") of Karkinos Healthcare Private Limited ("Corporate Debtor") issued a provisional list of Eligible Prospective Resolution Applicants ("PRAs") on July 27, 2024, as per the provisions of Regulation 36A (10) of IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 ("CIRP Regulations"). The last date for submission of objections to inclusions and exclusions of the PRAs in the Provisional List of Eligible PRAs was 1 August 2024.

In accordance with Regulation 36A (12) of the CIRP Regulations, the RP is required to release the Final List of PRAs within 10 (Ten) days from the last date of receipt of objections, to the Committee of Creditors ("**CoC**").

The Final List of Eligible PRAs of the Corporate Debtor is as follows:

#	Prospective Resolution Applicant
1.	Reliance Strategic Business Ventures Limited

Notes:

- In case any disqualification of any PRA as per the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 read with accompanying Regulations thereunder, comes to the knowledge of the RP at a future date, that PRA will be accordingly disqualified. The RP reserves right to make changes to the above list based on inter-alia further documents and/or clarifications to be received from PRAs.
- 2. The RP and CoC reserve the right to seek any clarification or additional information or document from PRA / EOI Applicant, at any stage of the CIRP and include an EOI Applicant in the final list



RAJESH SHETH Resolution Professional

In the matter of Karkinos Healthcare Private Limited

IBBI Registration no. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-NO1021/2020-21/13298

AFA Number: AA2/13298/02/061224/203082 dated 07.12.2023 valid up to 06.12.2024

Communications Email Address: ipkarkinos@gmail.com

Process specific Correspondence Address: C/o Rajesh Sureshchandra Sheth, Interim Resolution Professional of Karkinos Healthcare Private Limited, BDO Restructuring Advisory LLP, Level 9, The Ruby,

North-West Wing, Senapati Bapat Road, Dadar (W), Mumbai 400028, Maharashtra, India

IBBI Registered Address: B-55, Shatdal society, 7th Floor, Azad Lane, off S.V. Road, Andheri West, Near

shoppers Stop, Mumbai City, Maharashtra ,400058

even if not contained in the present list in accordance with applicable provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016.

For avoidance of doubt, it is clarified that the above information is strictly Private and Confidential and for the restricted purpose of issuing the Final list of PRAs as required under the CIRP Regulations.

Date: August 02, 2024

Sd/-

Rajesh Sureshchandra Sheth

Resolution Professional in the matter of Karkinos Healthcare Private Limited

IBBI Regn. No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-NO1021/2020-2021/13298

AFA Number AA2/13298/02/061224/203082 (Valid till 6/12/2024)

IBBI Registered Address:

B-55, Shatdal society, 7th Floor, Azad Lane, off S.V. Road,

Andheri West, Near Shoppers Stop,

Mumbai City, Maharashtra, 400058

Email id – rajeshshethsbi@gmail.com

Process specific address for correspondence:

BDO Restructuring Advisory LLP

The Ruby - Level 9, NW Wing,

Senapati Bapat Marg,

Dadar West, Mumbai - 400028.

India

E-mail id – <u>ipkarkinos@gmail.com</u>